
ENROLLED 

SE NATE BI LL NO. �7.:--=-��w
""----

--­

Co � ( q-1.N ffll JJ<t I � ,1-ts- <!CJMM I TTbe a,.J 

(By Senator q-ovfK✓AA6uT O�A),ze-Tk'.lN ) 

In Effect qo DBtff, 62vM. Passage 



ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 726 

(ORIGINATING IN THE COMMITTEE ON 

GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION) 

[Passed March 12, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact §31-16-5 of the code of West 

Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to continuation of the 

steel advisory commission and steel futures program. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That §31-16-5 of the code of West Virginia, 1931, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 16. WEST VIRGINIA STEEL FUTURES PROGRAM. 

§31-16-5. Continuation of commission and program. 

1 The steel advisory commission and the steel futures 

2 program shall continue to exist until the first day of July, 

3 two thousand five, unless sooner terminated, continued or 

4 reestablished pursuant to the provisions of article ten, 

5 chapter four of this code. 






